
FFICE REG

uo. .J.3,3.... oate, ..3. J.. l.Y..t.l *' o

NOTICE IN1IITING E.BID /TENDER NO.O2I2O23.24
(NlB Code: RDC2324A0079)

RIICO invites online post qualification competitive BID/[ENDER for the works of

1. CONSTRUCIION OF BOUNDARY WALI OF OPEN PARKS AT INDUSTRIAL AREA BALOTRA PHASE'IV. -\'

(q$Ift6, +t qrdtr$ rgQf TruI d q-e qrot d ffifffi Hq 6T er{ D

2. CONSTRUCflON OF BOUNDARY WALI OF OPEN PARK AT INDUSTRTAT AREA MOKALSAR.

(qHIFr6 fr{ foilsr d g-e qrd A qnfrsrfr H"r 6T 6rd D

From reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State

Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/BlD/TENDER shall only be submitted

through online tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in.The interested BIDDER/TENDERER

shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the

BIDDING/[EN DERING Process.

The schedule of dates 18 as follows:

S.No" Schedule Date Time

1.. Publlshing date 29.04.2023 4:00 PM

2. Document Download Start Date 29.04.2023 5:00 PM

3. Document Download End Date 09.05.2023 5:00 PM

4. BID/TENDER Submlssion start Date 29.0s.2023 6:00 PM

5. BID/TENDER Submlsslon End Date 09.0s.2023 6:00 PM

6. BID/TENDER opening Date 11.0s.2023 4:00 PM

8.

Submlsston of self-attested copy of the UTR No. (Unlt

Transaction Reference No.) and bank statement

towards proof of payment Earnest Money, Tender

fee and processlng fees of RISL* wlth Bld submlsslon

Conflrmatlon prlnt

upto4:00 PM on
11.05.2023

* The Earnest Money, Tender Fee qnd processlng fee of RISL shall be pald through electronlc mode only llke

RTGS/NEFf/tntet Bonk Tronsfer ln respectlve bonk (Account No, $508957283 tFsC Code -581N0037482 Name of Bonk -
Stote Ba n k ol I nd la,B ro nch -l n d u strla I Estote Bo iotro ).

Detall of tender:

XIIER ROAD. BALOTIUI -344022.PHOIYE :02988-220576. EMAIL : balottaladtco.co.tr

Name of work
Approx.
value of

work (in lacl

Earnest
Money
(lnRs.)

Tender Fee/
Processing fee

(ln Rs.)

Perlod of
completlon

CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WAIL OF OPEN

PARK AT INDUSTRIAT AREA BALOTM PHASE.IV.

(qHFro, fd qrdtflr rgd rtur d q-e vrof
A ffiRffifr trq oT 6r{D

UBN is: RDC2324WSOB00230

53.7L L07420

Rs. 1180/- as

tender fee and

Rs. 1500/- as

processing fee

4 MONTHS

CONSTRUCTTON OF BOUNDARY WAtt OF OPEN

PARK AT INDUSTRIAI AREA MOKAISAR.(qtdfu6'

ee +o,ilw d g-e qrd S ffifrsrft H"t ot
iF,r{ l) UBN is: RDc2324wsoBoo23l-

31.95 63900

Rs. 1180/- as

tender fee and

Rs. 500/- as

processing fee

3 MONTHS

C:\Users\RllCO\Dotnloads\E-NlT 02 2023'24.M



1.

2.

3.

Terms & condltlgns:

Tender shall be submitted online only through www'eproc'raiasthan'gov'in'

No physica l/offline Tender/Bl D/rEN DE R shall be accepted'

The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt'

Depa rtments/Public Enterprises.

4. ff##J;iliJ.r, Tender Fee and processing fee of RISL shall be paid through electronic mode

"ilir'n.'.:titl"*'t=ril,n,"r 
Bank rransfer in resf,ective bank (Apcount No. 40508957283 IFSC code

h-l^r--

]iJtNoigi'a; Name ot eanr -state sanr ot rnaia. eranch-lndustrial Estate Balotra.
,- ----!!-- n^t^-^^aa I

5. nsaction Reference No') and bank
- -r-- t^^..,!+L Dil

;i.HH il;;';r"of of payment Eainest Money, Tender Fee and processing fee with Bid
. ^l h-l^l-^ ..^

submission confirmation print of RISL in the office of the Regional Manager Rllco Ltd', Balotra up

to schedule date & time.

6. ln case any bidder fails to submit self-attested copy of the UTR NO' (Unit Transaction Reference

No.) and bank statement toward proof of payment Earnest Money, Tender Fee and processing fee

of RlsL upto 4:00 PM on 11,05.2023, The technical bid of the bidder may not be opened'

7. The completion period of the work shall be as mention above.

g. The corporation reserves right to cancel the BID/IENDER without assigning any reason to the

BIDER/fENDERER or anYone else'
g. The service Tax & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be Paid bY the

BlDER/TENDERER.

10. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted'

11. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from

tendering in future for a specific period. Their earnest money in such cases will stand forfeited'

12. BIDER/TENDERER are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document/BlD before

submitting the Tender/BlD online'

13. lf your firm is registered in micro, small & medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach

Registration Certificate.

14. The above terms & conditions of the BID/IENDERs may also be

www.riico.co.in along with BIDIENDER invitation notice. (ffito
(SushilKatiyar)

Unit Head

RtlCO, Balotra

Copy to:-
1. GM (Civil), RllCO, Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur'

2.GM(lnfra/PR),RllCoJaipurforpublicationinnewspaperonperrule.
3. AGM (Tech.) RllCO, Jaipur for information please'

4. Alt Unit heads, Rlrco, ..... with the request to circulate above BID/TENDER

invitation notice among the contractors associated with your office and also to display on the

notice board of your office and any sub-office associated with your Unit'

5. SE/XEN, PWD/PHED Department, """"""""'
6. RM/ASE, RllCO, Balotra for prepare G-Schedule of above said work and upload on website'

seen on RIICO Website:

7. Sr. DGM(F)/AAO-Il, RllCO, Balotra for necessary action'

8. M/s.

9. Notice board.
@..t")

Unit Head

C:\Users\Rllco\Downloads\E'NlT 02 2023 24.dcr,x


